KARINA RICKS
DIRECTOR

WILLIAM PEDUTO
MAYOR

MEMORANDUM

To: Director Chris Hornstein - Public Works
Director Sarah Kinter - PLI
Director - Finance
Anthony Bilan - Law

From: Director Karina Ri%é;&

CC: Jen Massacci
Date: April 11, 2021
Re: Encroachment Permit

We have a request for an encroachment permit at the intersection of Corliss Street and Chartiers Avenue, in the
20th Ward, 2nd Council District, as shown on the attached plan. A copy of the request is also attached.

THE BUNCHER COMPANY, is proposing to install a trench drain. Kindly let us know if you have objection to this
request.

KR/IM

Attachments

414 GRANT STREET | CITY-COUNTY BUILDING, THIRD FLOOR | 412-255-8850



KARINA RICKS
DIRECTOR

WILLIAM PEDUTO
MAYOR

April , 2021

President and Members
City Council
City of Pittsburgh

RE: Intersection of Corliss St and
Chartiers Ave - Encroachment

Dear President and Members of City Council:

We have a request for an encroachment permit at the intersection of Corliss Street and Chartiers
Avenue in the 20™ Ward, 2" Council District, as shown on the attached plan. A copy of the
request is also attached.

THE BUNCHER COMPANY, is proposing to install a trench drain.

Your favorable approval of this proposed Resolution is hereby recommended.

Sincerely,

[

Karina Ricks
Director

KR:JM
Attachments

414 GRANT STREET | CITY-COUNTY BUILDING, THIRD FLOOR | 412-255-8850



WIiLLIAM PEDUTO
MAYOR

KaRrINA RICKS
DIRECTOR

CITY OF PITTSBURGH
DEPARTMENT OF MOBILITY & INFRASTRUCTURE
CiTy-COUNTY BUILDING

Application for an Encroachment on City Dedicated Right-Of-Way

Date April 15, 2021

Applicant Name Anthony Machi

Property Owner’s Name (if different from Applicant) The Buncher Company

Address 1300 Penn Avenue, Suite 300, Pittsburgh, PA 15222

Phone Number: 412-422-9900 Alternate Phone Number: 412-589-0921

Location of Proposed Encroachment: Corliss Street and Chartiers Avenue

Ward: 20th Council District: Lot and Block 20-A-125

What is the properties zoning district code? Ul (zoning office 255-2241)

Planning/Zoning Case OneStop Number (if applicable) ZDR DOMI-EN-2020-09100

Is the existing right-of-way, a street or a sidewalk? Street

Width of Existing Right-of-Way (sidewalk or street): 48' (Before encroachment)
Length of Existing Right-of-Way (sidewalk or street): N/A (Before encroachment)
Width of Proposed Encroachment: 10'

Length of Proposed Encroachment: 180°

Number of feet the proposed object will encroach into the ROw: 10' Temporary Barricades

Description of encroachment: Replace concrete apron next to roadway on private property.

Reason for application:

We are replacing a trench drain and concrete apron at our entrance driveway (located on

private property). Need temporary lane closure to protect workers next to existing roadway.

Land closure from 8:00am to 3:00pm for 4-5 days.




B!

unCher Tel: 412/422-9900

Company Penn Liberty Plaza |
1300 Penn Avenue, Suite 300
Pittsburgh, PA 15222-4211

December 14, 2020

To Whom It May Concern
Re: DOMI Letter to the Director

Dear Sir or Madam;

It is the intention of The Buncher Company to perform the following work:

Close one lane at the intersection of Corliss Street and Chartiers Avenue during work
hours from approximately 8:00am to 3:00pm solely for safety reasons while we replace
a trench drain at the entrance to Center City Terminal. At no time will we do any
damage to the city streets. All the repairs will be completed on the entrance driveway of

our property.

Please do ot hesitate to contact Mr. Tony Machi at 412-589-0921 or via email at
amachl )buncher.com with any questions you may have.

ThanK you. &
Sin erely, f

Vice President — Con

Services

OUR VISION: To deliver gquality products, services and business solutions to our customers
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A portion of Forbes Avenue to be acquired

Beginning at a point on the westerly line of Stevenson Street a 60.07 foot Public
Right of Way, said point being the northerly line of Forbes Avenue a variable
width Public Right of Way; Thence along said Forbes Avenue the following two
courses and distances; First - North 85° 21' 04" West, 230.64 feet; Second -
South 05° 55’ 47" West, 29.27 feet to a point on the northerly line of said Forbes
Avenue; Thence through said Forbes Avenue right of way South 84° 32' 04"
East, 230.64 feet to a point on the to a point on the westerly line of Stevenson
Street extended North 05° 42' 15" East, 25.98 feet to the point of beginning.

Containing 6,368 square feet or 0.1462 acres, more or less.
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BETT FEDERAL ALLOY CORPORATION ——m e e e e e e e e e e e e e e —
<
[ ]

a Corporation organized and existing under the lawsof....Pennsylvania vy
having its principal place of business at the City of Pittsburgh, Allegheny County, Penn-

sylvania

———————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— —grantor , and

CORLISS ROADWAYS CORPQORATION, a corporation organized and existing under

the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, having its principal place

of business in the City of Pittsburgh, Allegheny County, Pennsylvania --

——————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— grantee
WITNESSETH, That in consideration of EIGHT HUNDRED SEVENTY FIVE AND NO/100———wwcemer

($875 . D0 mermn st st st it o e e e e e e ~Dollars
in hand paid; the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, the said grantor does hereby grant and convey

to the said grantee , -

ALL that certain piece of ground situate in the 20th Ward of the
City of Pittsburgh, Allegheny County, Pennsylvania, being more
fully described as follows:

BEGINNING at a point on the northerly right of way line of
Chartiers Avenue, 49.25 feet wide, at the dividing 1line of
property of Federal Alloy Corporation and the Welded Sheet Metal
Specialty Company; thence from said point of beginning along the
dividing line of said Federal Alloy Corporation and the Welded
Sheet Metal Specialty Company, North 18°18'54" East a distance of
60 feet, more or less, to a point; thence continuing along the
dividing line of said Federal Alloy Corporation and the Welded
Sheet Metal Specialty Company, South 72°07'06" East a distance of
36.89 feet to a point on the easterly sideline of the herein
described right of way; thence along the easterly side of said
right of way, South 29°04'34" West a distance of 30.49 feet to a
point of curve; thence by the arc of a circle curving to the
left, having a radius of 25.00 feet an arc distance of 44.90 feet
to a point on the northerly right of way line of Chartiers
Avenue, aforementioned; thence along the northerly line of said
Chartiers Avenue by the arc of a circle curving to the right,
having a radius of 1119.02 feet an arc distance of 56.70 feet to
the place of beginning. CONTAINING 2,091 square feet, more or

| o 7903ee D17
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NOTICE — THIS DOCUMENT MAY NOT SELL, CONVEY, TRANSFER, INCLUDE OR
INSURE, THE TITLE TO THE COAL AND RIGHT OF SUPPORT UNDERNEATH THE SURFACE
LAND DESCRIBED OR REFERRED TO HEREIN, AND THE OWNER OR OWNERS OF SUCH
COAL MAY HAVE THE COMPLETE LEGAL RIGHT TO REMOVE ALL OF SUCH COAL AND,
IN THAT CONNECTION, DAMAGE MAY RESULT TO THE SURFACE OF THE LAND AND ANY
HOUSE, BUILDING OR OTHER STRUCTURE ON OR IN SUCH LAND, THE INCLUSION OF
THIS NOTICE DOES NOT ENLARGE, RESTRICT OR MODIFY ANY LEGAL RIGHTS OR
ESTATES OTHERWISE CREATED, TRANSFERRED, EXCEPTED OR RESERVED BY THIS
INSTRUMENT. (This notice is set forth pursuant to Act No. 255, approved September 10, 1965.)

SPECIALLY

And the said grantor will warrant 3%¥X¥HRX the property hereby conveyed.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantor has caused this Deed to be executed by

its , attested by its
and its corporate seal to be affixed the day and year first above written.

FEDERATL, ATLOY CORPORATION{’“\L

.........

Vice Pres
(Title of Officer)

oL, 7903PAGE 519



. ", deed ‘dated December le,

‘BEING part of the premises which Bluestone Metal Company by 'its
\ 1982 and recorded.in Deed Book 6582 page
3"6 conveyed ‘to the Grantor herein. '

UNDEP AND SUBJECT to a brick sewer crossing the premises as shown
on survey of Paul C. Swiech dated September 1961.

UNDER AND SUBJECT to such rights of way and easements for
utilities lines crossing the premises and evidenced by recorded
documents.

SUBJECT to the terms, conditions, covenants and restrictions set
forth in the deed from the Philadelphia, Baltimore and Washington

Railroad Company to L.M.B. Land Corporation dated March 1, 1962
and recorded in Deed Book 4013, page 1.
BEING designated as Block  20-A, Lot No. 100 and Block 41-D, Lot No. 260 in

the Deed Registry Office of Allegheny County, Pennsylvania.

p/y/:b B T FLET

cHeck [T~ B

DEED TRANSFER TAX A 1921272

CITY OF PITTSBURGH BRY NMuke® []  CORUNTYOR LLEG”E”YA 021832
Q%EED TRANSE g BORO D 9 / zﬁéjﬂbjﬂ
No. 1 ﬁ DL Bee g
WARDEI_}:K&LOT/N/O gg‘l\f $ ;,7\3 '
s S K 7 ¢/, 33 185
HECK REC’D < /3 /3 100 MICHAEL A. DELLA VECCHIA, COUNTY AGENT
///{// cAsH [ /Z
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Ton! Machi

From: arin.p.biondi@verizon.com
Sent: Tuesday, February 16, 2021 2:13 PM
To: Tony Machi
Ce: Chris Fink; Don Lutz
Subject: RE: Domi Permit - Center City Terminal Entrance Drive
Tony,
Verizon has manholes and conduit in the vicinity of your project work. See f{ﬂ t 24 r)

L

G~ DMVJ’S
o

51

Cunvels

i MCKEES ROCKS




,M
et
923

: ‘“: 2 Qi\
g 24PP 1002’

[ 1-NSMR1486
MR1004 3/MR10042
1-SPARE

k1
k:

12" 48¢
FiaG

&
\
kY
W
%
Al 0
pY )
3 \
h kY
\ g
4 3
.

MCKEES ROCKS ™,
CRAFTON ~— — \~ A\~ --

L]

Arin P. Biondi

Engineer
Network Engineering & Operations

0 724.652.4175

M 724.406.5443
2713 W. State Street
New Castle, PA 16101
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EO E S Janice Saltzman
e TEL 412.258.4669
4§ Essentlal MOBILE 412.580,9744

jsaltzman@peoples-gas.com

February 18, 2021

Karina Ricks, Director

Department of Mobility and Infrastructure
City of Pitisburgh

611 Second Avenue

Pittsburgh, PA 15219

RE:  Encroachment in Entrance Apron at Center City Terminal
Corliss and Chartiers Avenue
Entrance to Block/Lot 20-A-125
20" Ward, City of Pittsburgh
Dear Ms. Ricks:
This letter is in response to a request that Peoples Natural Gas Company (Peoples)
received from The Buncher Company regarding an existing Trench Drain that has already been

constructed within the public right of way at the above-referenced location.

Based on the drawings provided to Peoples, the existing Trench Drain does not interfere
with our gas facilities in this area.

Peoples has no objection to the existing encroachment.

Sincerely,

Janice Saltzman
Land Department

375 North Shore Drive, Pittsburgh, PA 15212 « peoples-gas.com



Christopher Kovach, PE
Engineering

2841 New Beaver Avenug Pitisburgh PA 15233 | Mail Drop N3-AM
‘ Tel 412-353-4821 | Email: chovach{@duglight com

DUGUESNE LIGHT CO.

VIA EMAIL: Tony Machi {amachi@buncher.com])

Date: 04/09/2021

RE: Domi Permit - Center City Terminal Entrance Drive
Tony Machi:

Duquesne Light has reviewed this request. Based on your plans, DLC concurs that there is no
encroachment on DLC facilities, as well as no DLC facilities in the planned to be vacated area.

This letter is not intended as a full recitation of the facts or a complete review of applicable law.
Nothing contained in or omitted from this letter is or shall be deemed to be a limitation,
restriction, modification, or waiver of any of Duquesne Light's rights or remedies, either at law
or in equity, in connection with any of the matters raised, all of which are expressly reserved.

Regards,

Christopher Kovach, PE
General Manager, Engineering
412.393.4921 (Office)

ckovach@duglight.com

Duquesne Light Company
2841 New Beaver Ave. Pittsburgh, PA 15233

Duguesnel ight.com

2847 New Beaver Avenue Prittsburgh PA 15233 Duguesnelight com



| ] BUNCCOM-D1 MLWHITTIER
ACCORDP CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE oHTE ooy

L_\-K"I'H]S CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS
( SERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES
- ~BELOW, THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED
REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: I the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed.
If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on
this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

%,

PRODUCER CO“T{-\CT
550 Fr. Duaugans Blvd. PN £ (412) 261-1842 PR 412) 261-4149
Pittsburgh, PA 15222 EMAL .. info@hendersonbrothers.com
INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE NAIC #
insursR A: Selective Insurance Company Payable 12572
INSURED NsUReR 8: Travelers Property & Casualty 25674
The Buncher Company .
Penn Liberty Plaza | MSURER G
1300 Penn Avenue INSURER D :
Pittsburgh, PA 15222-4211 INSURERE ;
INSURERF :
COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER: REVISION NUMBER:

THIS 1S TG CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD
INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WATH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS
CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED QR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS,
EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS QF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.
INSR
LIR

TYPE OF INSURANCE ey POLIGY NUMBER DO Y3 | (DO LYY LIMITS
A | X | COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY EACH QCCURRENGE N 1,000,000
| cLams-mape | X | oceur S 235653102 6172020 | 6r1/2021 |BAMACETORENTED 16 500,000
MED EXP (Any gne person) ) 15,000
PERSONAL & ADVINJURY | § 1,000,000
EN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER: GENERAL AGGREGATE s 3,000,000
BOLICY S LoC PRODUCTS - COMPIOP AGG | § 3,000,000
{/ T OTHER: s
.4 | AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY GOMBINED SINGLELMIT | ¢ 1,000,000
X 5 any aUTO S 2356531-02 61112020 6/1/2021 | BoDILY INJURY {Per person) | 5
OWNED SCHEDULED !
AUTOS ONLY AUTOS BODILY INJURY (Per accident] | §
- PROPERTY DAMAGE
- REIJRTEG% ONLY E%S%‘o%%%‘% { (Per accidant) $
$
B|X UMBRELLA LIAB X | occur £ACH OCCURRENCE 3 15,000,000
EXGESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE ZUP-61N28254-20-NF 6M1/2020 | 6M/2021 | canpcate s 15,000,000
oep | X | reventions 10,000 s
WORKERS COMPENSATION PER, OTH-
AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY vIN STATUTE | ER
ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNERIEXECUTIVE £, EACH ACCIDENT s
QFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED? NIA
(Mandatory in N} E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE] §
I yes, describe under
DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS balow E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT | §

RESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS I VEHICLES {ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space Is required)

CERTIFICATE HOLDER CANCELLATION

SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE

. . . . THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN
City of Pittsburgh Bureau of Building Inspection ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.
200 Ross Street, Room 320

Pittsburgh, PA 15219

e’ AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE
. - :
ACORD 25 (2016/03) © 1988-2015 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.

The ACORD name and logo are registered marks of ACORD



i BUNCCOM-01 MLWHITTIER
ALORID DATE (MM/DDIYYYY,
M CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE ei52020

THIS CERTIFICATE IS5 ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS
CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES
BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED

REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT:

If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy{ies) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed.

If SUBROGATICN 1S WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement, A statement on
this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

PRODUCER

Henderson Brothers Inc
920 Ft. Duquesne Blvd.
Pittshurgh, PA 15222

CONTACT
NAME:

o, Bt (412) 261-1842

[FA% \ox(412) 261-4149

EMAL o, inffo@hendersonbrothers.com

INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE NAIC #
INsurER 4 : Selective Insurance Company Payabie 12572
INSURED msurer g : Travelers Property & Casualty 25674
The Buncher Company .
Penn Liberty Plaza | INSURERC :
1300 Penn Avenue INSURERD :
Pittsbhurgh, PA 15222-4211 INSURERE :
INSURERF :
COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER: REVISION NUMBER:

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD
INDICATED, NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS
CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO AL THE TERMS,
EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.

INER TYPE OF INSURANCE e POLICY NUMBER (OGN Y) | MO P} LIMITS
A | X | COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY EACH OGCURRENCE % 1,000,000
| cLams-MaDE OCGUR S 2356631-02 6/1/2020 | 6//2021 | BAMABETORENTED o s 500,000
I MED EXF {Any one person) $ 1 5’000
— PERSOMAL & ADV INJURY | 5 1,000,000
|_GENL AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER: GENERAL AGGREGATE 3 3,000,000
POLICY .I?Ec?f LOG PRODUCTS - GOMP/OP AGG | § 2,000,000
OTHER; $
A | AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY GOMBINED SINGLELIMIT | 1,000,000
i ANY AUTO S 2356531-02 6/1/2020 | 6/1/2021 | goDiLY INJURY (Per person) |
L SN ony AUTGSLED BODILY INJURY (Per accident) | §
| R oy RO ;Pe?ggg G AMAGE $
5
B | X |umereLiause | X | occur EACH OCQURRENGE $ 15,000,000
EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE ZUP-61N2B254-20-NF 6/1/2020 | 6/1/2021 AGGREGATE 3 15,000,000
pep | X | rerewmions 10,000 3
IESRImA, e | [
e A | cLesotssaner s
{Mandatory in NH) E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE] §
If yes, desciibe under
DESCRIPTICN OF OPERATIONS below E.L DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT | §

DESCRIPTICN OF QOPERATIONS I LOCATIONS [ VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be altached if more space is required)

CERTIFICATE HOLDER

CANCELLATION

City of Pittsburgh Bureau of Building Inspection
200 Ross Street, Room 320
Pittsburgh, PA 15219

SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE

THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN
ACCORDANGCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

ACORD 25 (2016/03)

© 1988-2015 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.

The ACORD name and [ogo are registered marks of ACORD
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